- S

120798 o09:44 [ B rac uenr oy g 002
- ~

Supplemeiital Leaze Agreemant #11
Lease Nuir:xer; G$S-11B-90153
BLALDING i: MD 0221 ZZ

SUPPLEMEMTAL LEASE AGREEMEN""
ADDRESS OF PREMISES: Silver Spring Metro Cenger Il
1325 East West Highway
Siver Spring, Maryland 20910
THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into 1flis date by and between.
Silver Spring Melvro Cenler, Limited Pannership

whasé address Is c/o Faulger Pratt Development, inc.
1353 Plccard Drive, Rockville, MO 20650

hereinafter called the LESSOR, amd the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hersfnaﬂ*r
calied the GOVERNMENT:

WHEREAS, tha partias hereto desire Yo amend the abova Lease.

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the consideration herelnafter mentioned
convenant and agres that the said lease is amended as follows:

T reflact an Operating Cosl Escalation provided far in tha basic Lease Ayreemetit;
eftective April 1, 1995!

Base Year (CPI-wW) Cily Average March 1880 aras

March 1935 4430
. Base Year Operating Cost . $581,952.06
" % of Increase in CPI~W 17.041%
© (caleulatign: +443,G--378.5=64.5/373.5)

Total Increase In Operating Costs $99,170.45

Less Previous Increase $79,488.83

Total Annual Increaae $19.581.62

Monthly Increase $1,640.14
Current Annual Rent:  §7,173.480.868 Mew Anpual Renr 87193, 72.5Q
Current Monthly Rent:”  $53%7,790.91 New Monihly Rent $599, 131 04

Rent checks shall be payabla to:
SILVER SPRING METRO GENTER, LTD. PARTNERSHIP
All other lerms and candiﬂons of the lease ghall remain in fufl force and effect,

IN WITNESS WHEREDF the parties subseribed their names __#42, o "_, '
date
LE
B 42-44/1_0-
Thle N__J
1355 plccard Drive, !aite 400
Rockyille, MD 20854
Address - h
REAL PROPERTY

CONTRACTING OFFICER
Officlal Title

| P







Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LMD90153-SLA-11_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



