SSMC 2

.GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION SUPPLEMENTAL DATE
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE AGREEMENT g /) )
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT NO. 48 / [/ /26012

TO LEASE NO. LMD90153

ADDRESS of Premises: 1325 East West Highway, Silver Spring, MD 20910
THIS AGREEMENT made and entered into this date by and between: Silver Spring Metro Center LLLP

Whose address is ¢/o Foulger-Pratt
9600 Blnckwell Road, Suite 200
Rockville, MD 20850

Hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government:

WHEREAS, THE PARTIES HERETO DESIRE TO AMEND THE ABOVE Lease to extend the lease term for an additional forty-five (45)
months.

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease is amended as follows:

1. The term of the lease for 281,748 BRSF/ 246,448 BOUSF, with their appurtenances, is hereby retronctively extended for an additional forty-
five (45) months, beginning on April 1, 2010, and expiring on December 31, 2013 (the "Lease Extension Term")

2. The Government accepts the base building and shell requirements in their configuration and existing condition as of the commencement date
of this lease extension, although all performance and maintenance standards in the Lease must continue to be met.

3. The Government shall pay the Lessor $7,461,347.84 annually / $621,778.99 monthly. On October 1, 2013, the rent rate shall escalate
to $32.11 per BRSF, net of electricity and continue at this rate through December 31, 2013. This rent is inclusive of a base for operating
expenses (minus electricity) of $581,952.06 and real estate taxes of $608,685.72 and shall be subject to continued operating expense and real
eslate tax adjustments during the Lease Extension Term as outlined in paragraphs 4.2 and 4.3 including adjustments retroactive to the beginning
of the Lease Extension Term. The stipulated rents do not include Preventative Maintenance charges which will continue to be contracted via
separate Supplemental Lease Agreements. All other terms and conditions shall continue under the Lease Extension Term.

It is understood that only upon execution by the Government does this SLA become binding on both parties.
All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect,

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties subscribed their names as of the above date.

LLESSOR: Silver Spring Metro Center LLLP
BY: Silver Spring Manager, LLC — Gengral Partner

9600 Blackwell Road, Suite 200
Silv ing, MD 208
(Address)

Contracting Officer GSA, NCR







Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LMD90153-SLA-48_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



